

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND
J.M.F.C., AT DEVANAHALLI.**

O.S. No.600/2022

Plaintiff : Sri. Krishnappa

- V/s. -

Defendants : Sri. Buddappa @ Rajanna &
Others,

I S S U E S

- 1) Whether the Plaintiff proves that, he is the absolute owner and in possession of suit property ?
- 2) Whether the plaintiff proves the alleged interference caused by the defendants ?
- 3) Whether the defendant No.3 proves that, the plaintiff has encroached upon the properties of the defendants No.2 and 3 to the extent of 45 sq meters ?
- 4) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of declaration as sought for ?
- 5) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of permanent Injunction as sought for ?
- 6) What order or decree?

Place : Devanahalli
Date : 10.07.2023

**Addl. Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Devanahalli.**