

O.S.No. 600/2022

ADDITIONAL ISSUE

1. Whether the defendant No.5 proves that, the plaintiff has encroached upon her property towards Northern Side to an extent of 1.60 Meter?

Date: 04.02.2026

Sd/-
(LOKESHA M.G.)
I Addl Senior Civil Judge & Jmfc.,
Devanahalli.